## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard B. Jones	06/14/2005
Gregory M. Barats	06/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSB Solomon Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	13455 Noel Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13458307
Application Number:	13458372
Application Number:	13458456
Application Number:	13458505
Application Number:	13458598
Application Number:	13458649

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7133743582 Phone: 713-374-3582 Email: vinsonl@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alborz Alex Nowamooz Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

**Suite 1700** Address Line 2:

502019346

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028755 FRAME: 0893** 

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128518-010400-010900/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alborz Alex Nowamooz	
Total Attachments: 4 source=128518_AssignmentForm#page1.tif source=128518_Assignment#page1.tif source=128518_Assignment#page2.tif source=128518_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028755 FRAME: 0894

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:HSB Solomon Associates, LLC		
Richard B. Jones and Gregory M. Barats	Internal Address;Suite 1500		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)06/14/2005 and 06/10/2005  Assignment  Merger	Street Address: 13455 Noel Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas		
Joint Research Agreement	State:TEXAS		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip:75240		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
13/458,307; 13/458,372; 13/458,456; 13/458,505; 13/458,598 and 13/458,649			
Additional numbers att	l ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6		
Name Alborz Alex Nowamooz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Houston	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77002</u>			
Phone Number:713-374-3582	Donosit Assount Number 50 2639		
Docket Number: <u>125681-010400-900/US</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-2638		
Email Address: vinsonl@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Alborz Alex Nowamooz		
9. Signature: /Athora Alex Newages 7/			
/Alborz Alex Nowamon	z/ August 9 2012		
/Alborz Alex Nowamoo Signature	z/ August 9,2012 Date		
Signature  Alborz Alex Nowamooz	Date  Total number of pages including cover		
Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 028755 FRAME: 0895

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Richard B. Jones and Gregory M. Barats, are joint inventors of AN INSURANCE PRODUCT, RATING SYSTEM AND METHOD application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or

PATENT REEL: 028755 FRAME: 0896 other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 14	day of J	une, 2005.	
		RICHARD B. JONES	
STATE OF TEXAS	& &		
COUNTY OF	§		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared RICHARD B. JONES, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this Hand ago of JUNE.			
COURTNEY J. RIDING: MY COMMISSION EXPIR July 21, 2006	- 12	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS	
******			
EXECUTED THIS _	day of	JUNE , 2005.	
		GREGORY M. MARATS	
STATE OF TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF DALLA	\$ \$ 5 §		
		authority, on this day personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 10 day of JUNE 2005.

NOTARY PUBLICAN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

COURTNEY J. RIDINGS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 21, 2006